fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The Fund's exposure to interest rate risk is monitored and assessed against the strategic asset allocation benchmark.

The Fund's direct exposure to interest rate movements as at 31 March 2013 is set out below. These disclosures present
interest rate risk based on the underlying financial assets at fair value.

Asset type As at 31 March 2013
£000

Cash and cash equivalents 7,830
Cash Balances 18,736
Short Term Deposit 15,000
Fixed interest securities 205,413
Total 246,979

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis
The Council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the Fund and the value of the net assets
available to pay benefits. A 100 basis points (BPS) movement in interest rates is consistent with the level of sensitivity applied
as part of the Fund's risk management strategy.

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain constant, and shows the effect
in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/- 100 BPS change in interest rates.

Asset type Carrying amount as Change in year in the net assets
at 31 March 2013 available to pay benefits

+100 BPS -100 BPS
£000 £000 £000

Cash and cash equivalents 7,830 78 (78)
Cash Balances 18,736 187 (187)
Short Term Deposit 15,000 150 (150)
Fixed interest securities 205,413 2,054 (2,054)

Total 246,979 2,470 (2,470)

Currency risk
Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in foreign exchange rates. The Fund is exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in any
currency other than pounds sterling (£UK). The Fund holds both monetary and non-monetary assets denominated in currencies
other than £UK.

The Fund's currency rate risk is routinely monitored by the Council and its investment advisors in accordance with the Fund's
risk management strategy, including monitoring the range of exposure to currency fluctuations.